6/18/2018

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180001822723)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	LEGALINC CORPORATE SERVICES INC.
Account Number	:	120180000011
Phone	:	(844)386-0178
Fax Number	:	(214)317-4754

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

C II 6 HE 6	LORIDA PROFIT/NON PRO GRACE99 I	S 24				
<u>,</u>			Certificate of Status	0		7
	P		Certified Copy	0	JUN RETA	:
	KUL BINZ	1	Page Count	03	19	Γ
, c	~	-	Estimated Charge	\$70.00		П
					CO	C
					9: 46 TAIE ORIDA	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

JUN 2 0 2018

m

•	• •				
то:	18506176381	From: 12143052508	Date: 06/18/18	Time: 11:03 PM Page: 02/03	

(((H18000182272 3)))

		÷	ų.	;	t.	
4	STATE of FLORIDA			TAS	~3	
K	ARTICLES of INCORPORATION A NONPROFIT CORPORATION			SECRET	NNC 8102	11
ARTICLE I.				SSE SSE	9	
The name of this corporate	on is GRACE99 INC.				AM	
ARTICLE II.				ORI	ي و	\smile
The address of principal of LAUDERDALE, FL 33312.	fice and mailing address of the corporation shall be f	661 E M	IELHOSE	CIR, FORT	47	

ARTICLE III.

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The specific purpose of the corporation is to GRACE99 IS AN INITIATIVE TO ASSIST HOMELESS INDIVIDUALS AND UNDERPRIVILEGED COMMUNITY LOCALLY AND INTERNATIONAL WHO ARE UNABLE TO CARE FOR THEMSELVES.

ARTICLE IV.

The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed shall be specified in the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V.

The names and addresses of the directors for the corporation who shall act until the first meeting or until their successors are duly chosen and qualified are

JULIE LAFLEUR 661 E MELROSE CIR, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312

VICKY JOSEPH 1309 NW 3RD AVE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311 HEAVENSON ARISTYLD 661 E MELROSE CIR, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312 To: 18506176381 From: 12143052508 Date: 06/18/18 Time: 11:03 PM Page: 03/03

ARTICLE VI.

• •

The InItial registered agent and street address of the corporation in Florida shall be Julio Laffeur at 661 E Melrose Cir, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312.

ARTICLE VII.

The name and address of the incorporator is Julie Lafleur at 661 E Melrose Cir, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312.

ARTICLE VIIL

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent provided by the laws of the State of Florida now or hereafter in force, including the advance of expenses under the procedures provided by such laws.

ARTICLE IX.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revonue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Dated: June 7th, 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these articles and acknowledge the same to be my act.

By: álluL Lafleur, Incorporator

I HEREBY CONSENT to my designation in this document as registered agent for this corporation.

By: Julie Laffe ut, Registered Agent